

EShttps://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/es/20181003 HRelev.pdf FRhttps://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/fr/20181003 HRelev.pdf ZH https://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/zh/20181003 HRelev.pdf

Madrid, 3 October 2018

## **RELEVANT EVENT**

## LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.

## The Cooperation Council for the Arab States of the Gulf (GCC) grants Lleida.net the patent for its electronic contracting method.

Under the provisions of Article17 of the Regulation (EU) n°596/2014 regarding market abuse and article 228 of the modified text of the Spanish Stock Market Act, approved by Spanish Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October and related provisions, as well as Circular 6/2018 of the Spanish Alternative Investment Market (MAB), we hereby inform you of the following:

Lleida.net, the leading company in the field of electronic notification and certification, has received from the Patent Office of the Cooperation Council of the Arab States of the Gulf (CCG) the patent for its method of electronic contracting formally known as "METHOD FOR PRODUCING ELECTRONIC CONTRACTS CERTIFIED BY A USER OF A TELECOMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR", under file number GC2015-28810

The term of patent is currently in force for 20 years, it is Lleida.net third patent on registered methods as well as of digital witness for electronic contracting and electronic notification granted to Lleida.net by the Cooperation Council for the Arab States of the Gulf.

The Gulf Cooperation Council member states are Bahrain, Kuwait, Oman, Qatar, Saudi Arabia and the United Arab Emirates.

The granting of this patent will allow the company to expand its business in a booming sector with great potential such as electronic notification and contracting.

The method of Lleida.net allows notification through text messages or email, generating a certificate with legal validity that can be presented as evidence in court to prove the sending, the content and delivery of information.

We are available for any clarifications needed. Sincerely,

Francisco Sapena Soler, CEO Madrid, 3 October 2018.